Due Diligence Summary

• Estimated credit mark of $1.1 million on the

loan portfolio ($313 thousand in excess of

3/31/2015 loan loss reserves)

• Fair market value adjustment to fixed assets

of  $942 thousand

• Projected cost savings of approximately

37% based on a bottoms up analysis of

TSOH’s non-interest expense base

• Assumes no revenue synergies, although we

believe opportunities exist to cross sell

Farmers’ wealth management products

• Total after-tax, one-time merger charges are

estimated at $1.7 million

Key Modeling Assumptions • Comprehensive due diligence process

• Credit due diligence lead by Farmers’ in-

house lending team and supplemented by

BKD, LLC (“BKD”)

• Analyzed credit files, underwriting

methodology and policy and portfolio

management processes

• FMNB’s credit reviews focused on the

largest relationships, adversely classified

assets and watch list loans

• BKD also engaged to provide analysis of

potential interest rate marks to TSOH’s

assets & liabilities

10

Dollars in Thousands

For the period ended March 31, 2015 PF Farmers Natl Bk of Canfield 1st National Community Bank Pro Forma

Construction & Development 44,662$   4.1% 1,558$   2.3% 46,220$   4.0%

Secured by Farmland 52,906   4.9% 593   0.9% 53,499   4.6%

1 - 4 Family Real Estate 345,271   31.8% 22,570   33.7% 367,841   31.9%

5+ Family Real Estate 27,665   2.5% 1,715   2.6% 29,380   2.5%

Commercial Real Estate 265,457   24.4% 21,427   32.0% 286,884   24.9%

Agricultural 23,099   2.1% -   0.0% 23,099   2.0%

Commercial & Industrial 124,529   11.5% 9,161   13.7% 133,690   11.6%

Consumer 164,770   15.2% 7,349   11.0% 172,119   14.9%

Other 38,644   3.6% 2,577   3.8% 41,221   3.6%

Gross Loans and Leases 1,087,003$   100.0% 66,950$   100.0% 1,153,953$   100.0%

PF Farmers Natl. Bank of Canfield* 1st National Community Bank Pro Forma

C&D
2%

Farm
1%

1 - 4
Family
34%

5+ Family
2%

Comm. RE
32%

Agriculture
0% C&I

14%

Consumer
11%

Other
4%

C&D
4%

Farm
5%

1 - 4
Family
32%

5+ Family
3%

Comm. RE
24%

Agriculture
2%

C&I
11%

Consumer
15%

Other
4%

Yield: 4.47%

5.16% 4.51%(1)

*Pro forma for the acquisition of National Bancshares Corporation

(1) Pro forma yield calculated based on loan yield for the quarter ended March 31, 2015, and the weighted average of the loan portfolios

Source: SNL Financial

Note: Financials reflect reported bank level regulatory data

Pro Forma Loan Portfolio

C&D
4%

Farm
5%

1 - 4
Family
32%

5+ Family
2%

Comm. RE
25%

Agriculture
2%

C&I
12%

Consumer
15%

Other
4%

Dollars in Thousands

For the period ended March 31, 2015 PF Farmers Natl Bk of Canfield 1st National Community Bank Pro Forma

Demand Deposits 105,668$   7.9% 54,320$   44.2% 159,988$   11.0%

NOW and ATS 56,049   4.2% 9,999   8.1% 66,048   4.5%

MMDA and Savings 897,631   67.5% 32,016   26.0% 929,647   64.0%

Retail Time Deposits ( < $100K) 159,078   12.0% 23,327   19.0% 182,405   12.6%

Jumbo Time Deposits ( > $100K) 111,077   8.4% 3,284   2.7% 114,361   7.9%

Total Deposits 1,329,503$   100.0% 122,946$   100.0% 1,452,449$   100.0%

PF Farmers Natl. Bank of Canfield* 1st National Community Bank Pro Forma

Demand
Deps.

8%

NOW and
ATS
4%

MMDA
and

Savings
68%

Retail
Time
12%

Jumbo
Time
8%

Demand
Deps.
44%

NOW and
ATS
8%

MMDA and
Savings

26%

Retail Time
19%

Jumbo
Time
3%

Demand
Deps.
11%

NOW and
ATS
4%

MMDA
and

Savings
64%

Retail
Time
13%

Jumbo
Time
8%

Cost: 0.36%

0.19% 0.35%(1)

*Pro forma for the acquisition of National Bancshares Corporation

(1) Pro forma deposit cost calculated based on deposit cost for the quarter ended March 31, 2015, and the weighted average of the deposit portfolios